

PRIOR INFORMATION NOTICE

Technical Assistance for the preparation of Baseline assessment and financial implication to electronic tolling interoperability in Western Balkans

1. Publication reference

PS/SRV/ETI/013/2021

2. Procedure

Simplified

3. Financing

Ordinary budget of the Transport Community

4. Contracting Authority

The Permanent Secretariat of Transport Community, Brace Baruh 26/V, 11000 Belgrade

https://www.transport-community.org/

5. Nature of the contract

Service contract

6. Contract description

The Secretariat seeks to acquire consultancy services in transport engineering, ITS, electronic tolling and legal fields to carry out a baseline assessment and the financial implication related to electronic tolling interoperability in the Western Balkans. The geographical area to be covered includes the 6 South East European Parties of the Treaty establishing the Transport Community (the Republic of Albania, Bosnia and Herzegovina, North Macedonia, Kosovo*, Montenegro and the Republic of Serbia).

7. Indicative budget

Maximum Budget: 90,000.00 EURO

8. Intended timing of publication of the contract notice

October 2021

9. Legal Basis

^{*} This designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSCR 1244 and the ICJ Opinion on the Kosovo Declaration of Independence.



The Treaty establishing the Transport Community (European Union, 2017) Official Journal of the European Union L 278/3 of 27.10.2017

10. Communication

Interested parties may express their interest for participation electronically at procurement@transport-community.org latest by 01.10.2021. Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address. The procurement documents shall be submitted free of charge to any interested economic operator.